Receiving and reviewing Weekly Productivity Reports and, as needed, remove 

barriers to completing scheduled events.    

C. Payment Schedule: 

Contractor proposes an all-inclusive hourly service fee by resource type, with a 

total maximum contract value for this engagement not-to-exceed Two Million 

Eight Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Eight dollars 

($2,864,678). Payment for services will be invoiced monthly for actual hours 

worked within thirty (30) days of the services provided. Fixed price One-Time 

Travel Costs will be invoiced the month immediately following week-long onsite 

onboarding. Allowable costs for travel expenses incurred while providing services

[...]

and payroll register for each individual reimbursement shall accompany the invoice.   

Documentation for travel reimbursement shall also accompany the invoice.   

The maximum amount to be paid by the COUNTY to the CONTRACTOR under this 

Agreement shall not exceed Two Million Eight Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Six 

Hundred Seventy-Eight dollars ($2,864,678.00) per Exhibit C-1, Budget 

(remainder of this page internationally left blank) 

MONTEREY COUNTY 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS  

I. PAYMENT BY COUNTY: 

1.01  Monthly claims/invoices by CONTRACTOR:  Not later than the tenth (10th) day of